

IT E M NO.58

COUR T No.1

SECT I O N XV I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7854/ 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03 / 2009 in CWJC No. 16097 / 2007 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

R A J I V E N A N D A N M O U R Y A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 7 9 3 4 - 8 0 0 0 o f 2 0 0 9

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Julius Raimei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Julius Raimei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Status quo to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master