

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7854/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CWJC No. 16097/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJIVE NANDAN MOURYA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 200-266 of 2009
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7934-8000 of 2009
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and permission to file addl.documents and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8763-8764 of 2009
(With appln.for urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
Mr.Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms.Shalini Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

for B.P.S.C. Ms.Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

for intervenor: Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr.D.K. Pandey, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

List these petitions on 16th November, 2010 for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master